

Yagya Dev & Ors. Vs. NHPC & Ors.

CWP No. 2368 of 2024

04.04.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 to 6/ State.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 6. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Notice to respondent No. 1 be issued, returnable within four weeks on taking steps within one week.

April 4, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge