

Yagya Dev & Ors. Vs. NHPC & Ors.

CWP No.2368 of 2024

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.2 to 6-State.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1 and seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

List on **26.09.2024**.

July 05, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge