

Yagya Dev & Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 2368 of 2024

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D.Vasudeva, Mr. Sikandar Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 2 to 6 -State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 26, 2024
(*R.Atal*)