

Yagya Dev vs. NHPC and others

CWP No.2368 of 2024

07.11.2024 Present Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel representing the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 17.12.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 07,2024
(shankar)