

Yagya Dev and others Vs. NHPC and others

CWP No.2368 of 2024

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(Rishi)