

Yagya Devi & Ors. v. NHPC and others
CWP No.2368 of 2024

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder not filed. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks more time to do the needful.

List on 05.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)