

Yagya Devi & Ors. Vs. NHPC and others

CWP No.2368 of 2024

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Adjournment prayed for. List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 05, 2025
(Rishi)